



"Serving Mankind is Serving God"

O03 Purok BWD Bray Marchille Bray 1 Serving God"

Document No.: Effectivity Date: Revision No.:

003 Purok BWD, Brgy., Marcoville, Baguio City Tel. No. 442-4858 Fax No. 442-4858/444-7245

ADM-PUR-F006 February 15, 2020 00

035888

### PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier Tel No./ Fax No.	FANM ENTERPRISES, INC. (02) 8932-4361	P.O. No. : Date :	35888 April 3, 2024	
Address / TIN	Batasan Hills, Quezon City	PR No./Abstract No. :	03-182Р-В ്	
entlemen/ Madam,	s Office the following articles subject to the terr	ms and conditions contained l	nerein	
Place of Delivery :		P.O. Valid Until : <u>30 DA</u> Warranty : □Six mor	ר'ך hths⊠One year ☐ Othe	rs(Pls. Specify)
Date of Delivery: Delivery Term:	Working days Calendar Days upon receipt of PO full partial delivery allowed		equired (5% if in check/50% is spection prior to paymen	t
Quantity Unit	Description/Specificat		Unit Cost	Amount
á pcs	"Dorot S300 Brand" 4" Ø Pressure Reducing complete with companion flanges and BNG x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x		280,000.00 🗭	1,120,000.00
	(Please refer to the attached sheet for comp	plete detailed specifications)		
	M			
	EMAILED			
1978	4/8/24			
	-Proposed installation of 4"Ø Transmission line and D		I	
Jsage / Requisition	-proposed installation of 4"Ø x 457LM PVC Mainline  Proposed installation of 4"Ø x 517LM PVC Mainline		Lines _	
	along Outloo⊮ Drive – Lucnab c/o JJ Balangcod			
repared by:	Checked by:  Audited by:	Recommending	Approval: Approv	ed By:
AUL TRAJANO ATTY.	CHANELL DOLOR D. DE GUZMAN-BITAO LUZVIMING.	RAMOS JATTY, WA. LTISA	4/5/24 C. TENEDERO ENGRASA	lysis APR 20
urchasing Supervisor			M. VI	GENERAL MANAGER
onforme:				7/1/20
Signature	over Printed Name of Supplier Date			
unds Available:	0	Acct. :		
The state of the s	ND. PENALES  nce Manager MINU	Operating / Mai CAPEX Other Payables	ntenance Expense	



### **BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT** BWD Compound, Utility Road, Baguio City 2600

## **PURCHASE ORDER (P.O)**

Document No.	ADM-PUR-F006
Revision Date	February 15, 2020
Revision No.	00

Supplier/Contractor **FANM ENTERPRISES** Purchase Order No. 35888 : Contact Number 02-8932-4361 Date April 3, 2024 Address / TIN Batasan Hills, Quezon City PR No./Abstract No. 03-182P-B

Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
4	pieces	"Dorot S300 Brand" 4" Pressure Reducing Valve with strainer	280,200.00	1,120,000.00
		complete with companion flanges and BNG /	a	
	Pressure Reducing Valve Specifications:		280,000.00	
		Pressure Rating: Up to 25 bar (375 psi) Minimum system pressure		
		1.5 bar (22 psi) -	/	Kalana III
		Standard downstream pressure setting range: For 2" to 10"		
		diameter: 30-165 psi <		
		End Connection: Flanged ISO- P10, ISO-PN-16 & PN-25		
		Materials:		
		Valve Body: Ductile Iron A-536 65-45-12 and/or Cast Steel WBC A-216 <		
		Inline control strainer: SST316		Bartist of Ventila
		Pressure Gauge: SST		
		Pressure Reducing Pilot Valve: SST316		iggi, ett in en en e
		Indicator Rod: SST316 <		
		Coating: High-built fusion bonded epoxy (FBE)		
		Protection: External Polyester / Polyurethane		
		Maintenance, disassembly, and reassembly of all the valve's component		
		shall be made possible on-site and in-line, without the need	1	
		to remove the valve from the line.	M	
		Simple field-adjustment pressure setting, requiring no special		Mark Market
		tools and with no system downtime	BEMA	ALED
		PRV Dimensions and Weight (Approx.):		7- 1)
		PRV Size / Diameter Length (mm) Weight (kg)	4/8	3/24
		4" (100mm) - 350 37		
		Note: Required length and weight should not be less than the specified measure		

Total: ₱1,120,000.00

Usage: -Proposed installation of 4"Ø Transmission line and Distribution Lines of Zigzag Deepwell

-proposed installation of 4"Ø x 457LM PVC Mainline along Crystal Cave Road

-Proposed installation of 4"Ø x 517LM PVC Mainline and 3"Ø x 516LM PVC Distribution Lines along Outlook Drive – Lucnab c/o JJ Balangcod

Prepared by:

Checked by:

Audited by:

Recommending Approval:

Approved by:

Paul Trajano OC-SMPO

an-Bitao Atty. C.D.De

L. G. Ramos

Internal Auditor

AGM Adm./Com./Fin./ICT

ieneral Manager

M. Royeda4



# BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT \_ids and Awards Committee | Document No. BAC\_IH\_F002

(In-house)

RESOLUTION

Document Code: BAC\_IH

Effective Date: 16 March 2020

Revision No. 00

### BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO. 050-2024

Request for Quotation (RQ) No.01-182P-B: Pressure Reducing Valve

WHEREAS, the Baguio Water District-Bids and Awards Committee (BWD-BAC), in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184, conducted the bidding for the procurement of four (4) pieces 4" Ø pressure reducing valve, with required specifications under RQ No. 01-182P-B, dated 29 January 2024, under a two-envelope system;

**WHEREAS.** the approved budget cost is Php280,000.00/piece;

WHEREAS, only FANM ENTERPRISES, INC. submitted its bids and during the opening of the technical bids on 27 February 2024, it was determined that the lone bidder submitted complete documentary requirements thus, its bid was rated "passed";

WHEREAS, the technical proposal of FANM ENTERPRISES, INC. was endorsed to the Technical Working Group (TWG) for evaluation, and on 04 March 2024 its offer was rated by the TWG as "complying";

WHEREAS, on 13 March 2024, its financial bid was opened and the bid as read and calculated is as follows:

NAME OF BIDDER	BID PRICE	% VARIANCE	ABC	
	(per piece)	FROM ABC	(per piece)	
FANM ENTERPRISES, INC.	Php280,000.00	-0-	Php280,000.00	

WHEREAS, upon post-qualification, careful examination, validation, and verification of all the documents submitted by and of the financial bid of the lone complying bidder, it has been determined that **FANM ENTERPRISES**, **INC.** submitted complete documents and its financial bid is determined to be responsive;

NOW THEREFORE, on motion duly seconded, be it

**RESOLVED,** as it is hereby resolved, to recommend to the Head of the Procuring Entity (HoPE) awarding the procurement of 4 pieces of 4" Ø pressure reducing valve to FANM ENTERPRISES, INC. with the offered brand and specifications for being the lone calculated responsive bidder.

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED (14 March 2024)

Engr. Noriel C. Calpito Rodrigo Vice-Chairperson

ecia, Jr

Mellinos Engr. Shayne Margie S. Abellera Member

Romeo S. Adriano / Member

Engr. Dominic T. Agusdan Member

Atty. Francess Louise E. Gener Member

Atty. Ma

Luisa e. Tenedero Chairperson

Attested by:

Apple Jane P. Aviles Secretariat

Secretariat

Approved by:

Engr. Salvador M. Royeca General Manager